
RESOLUTION 76-J::L 

Regarding the Reprogramning of Funds in the Community Developrrent 
Program Budget ana :the Community Developrrent . Budget 

WHEREAS funds are available under Corrmuni ty Developrrent Block 
Grant Nunber B-75-HN-18-0002 for the Miller Drive Sewer 
Project Phase I, and 

WHEREAS additional funds are required to achieve program objec­
tives for this project, and 

WHEREAS the Redevelopment Corrmission has reprogrammed funds 
totalling $32,795 from oontingencies for this project, 
and 

WHEREAS as a rratter of policy the Redevelopment Corrmission has 
requested review by the COT!1ITl)n Council of this action, 
and 

WHEREAS the reprogramning of funds for this purpose is consis­
tent with the Corrmunity Developrrent plans and objectives, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MJNROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT: 

The Common Council acknowledges and concurs in the fol­
lowing reprogramning of funds within the Comrilunity Developrrent 
Program Budget and the Corrmuni ty Developrrent Budget: 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM BUDGET 

From: Line #20, Contingencies $32,795 

To: Line #9, Miller Drive Sewer Phase I $32,795 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BUDGET 

From: Line #17, Contingencies $32,795 

To: Line #2, Public Works, Facilities, 
Site Improvements $32,795 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the COT!1ITl)n Council of the City of 
Bloomington, :1-bnroe County, Indiana upon the 5 day of f\...fl•<:t-;---
1976. · u·--\ 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon the J day of ~OS~ 1976, 

pcj 

ct'}~ 
Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor 

City of Bloomington 



SYNOPSIS 

Resolution 76-32-

Regardirtg the. Reprograrrmirtg of F't1ndS irt the Comrnllli ty DeVeloprrent 
ProgcamBudget and the Cd!l:1ri!LU1ity Developlil2rtt BUdget 

Under state law, the Redeveloprrent Cormd.ssion, City of 

Bloomington, is enpowered with the operation of programs for 

the elimination of slum and blighting conditions. Through Com­

munity Developrrent Block Grant Nurrber B-HN-75-0002 a nurrber of 

programs have been funded in accordance with the Housing and 

Cormnmity Developrrent Act of 1974. For those programs two 

related budgets have been established, the Cormnmity Developrrent 

Budget and the Cormnmity Development Line Item Budget. 

In order to provide for the installation of lateral sewer 

lines in conjunction with the Miller Drive Sewer Project Phase 

One, the Redeveloprrent Cormd.ssion has reprograrnrred funds from 

"Contingencies" to the proper program and line item in the 

identified budgets. 

Although not required by state law or federal guidelines, 

the Redeveloprrent Comnission .has submitted the resolution to 

the Com:ron Council for it to have official notice of the reprogram­

ming and to concur in the Cormd.ssion' s reCOI11lTelldations. 



-. comHrn:::t:-- -' r-, 

·.2tGlSLA1'lVE UUHBER Pr_::.;o,'-"tiCJn .7s ·3'= -· • I 

· . .:SUBJECT MATTER 

Pedcvelopncnt Department 

DATE OF' MEET!UG August 2, 1975 

':'. l'.EADING ~econd ·. 

7ENTAT1VE DO PASS; SUBJECT TO CONDITtnNs BELO 

HI110RITY REPORT FILED NONE 
. . . . . ---------------------------------.----------------:--------':"'----

~c· 0 · M H I T T E 'E D I S C U S S I 0 N 

' ' 

·. ·,' 

... 

' . 
- . . - -.. -.....~-..-.. --~----·;-- -· ··-· 

'. 
l-IE~InERS S~ATtlRES OF COH~!I.TTEE 

..\;.:.....___'"'~ff___M_{jj~£:J;!L""-1'fd.~~>U.""::-r-----Chai rp c r so 

', 0.0~-[ 
Interdepartmental Memo 

0::.tmon council & 1-".a.yor M.:l:loskey SUBJ: -"Wb=r~k~Re~l=eas~e~Cen=cter~c_ ____ __ 

COOm:Jn Council Off,,i~ces_ _____ _ DATE: ~~C4~Lffi---------------

'fr,e- ~.Ork Pele~ Center ~ an irrrrediate requirerrent for operating funds. 
It cannot rerr.am open until August or Septerrber tmtil the rroney is received 
fr:cro the Indiana Criminal Justice Planning Agency. 

C'..rrrently persons in the center nurrbering 15 will be returned into the 
prison sys ten. 

It will + ;;;.pproxirrately $5,500 to maintain this center for a short 
~rir:YJ o r:. TT,r; rr,rr-J8.st has b::r::n mrlc for the COnrmn COuncil and Mayor 
to s.~. a,_:, F-'•:'te. funds for an irmeiliate- solution to the problem in support 
of till.'-> fur,<::U(X;.Lflfj <Jtj'-CLC'/. 

76-44 
RESOLUTION 

OF THE 
REDEVELON1ErH cm1MISSION 

OF THE 
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON 

WHEREAS, funds are available under Corrrnunity Development 
Block Grant No. B-75-HN-18-0002 for implementation of programs 
pursuant to the COiMIUnity Development Plan, and 

WHEREAS, the Miller Drive Sewer Project Phase I is 
an eligible activity with funds approved in the amount of 
100,000 in line 9 M Community Development P1·ogram Budget 
(attached}. and provided 1n l.ine 2 of th-e ColrJ"nun1ty 
Development Budget {attachment 1}~ 

WHEREA~ additional funds are required to complete program 
objectives for this project, and 

WHEREAS, funds (up to 10~ of the total grant amount) may 
be reprogrammed without prior HUD approval, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Community Development 
Program Budget is amended as follows: 

Transfer from Line 20 Contingencies $32,795.00 
To Line __ 9 __ Miller Drive Sewer Phase I 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Community Development 
Budget is amended as follows: 

Transfer from line 17 Contingencies $32,795.00 
To Line 2 Public Works, Facilities, SHe Improvements 

AND that this action be forwarded to the Bloomington 
City Council for advice and concurrence. 

Robert L1nnemeier, Pres1dent 

;I. 
Date ()" 



B-HN-75-18-0002 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM BUDGET 

PROGRAM 

1. Rehabilitation Grant 

2. Abandonment/Abatement 

3. Rehabilitation Loans 

4. Demolition and Junk Cars 

5. Utilities Service Grants 

6. Relocation 

7. Replacement ~torage Buildings 

8, Acquisition/Rehabilitation 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Miller Drive Sewer Phase I 

Eighth and Ninth Street Connector 

City-Wide Storm Sewer Survey 

Neighborhood and Westside Planning 

Day Care Voucher System 

Citizen Participation~ Administratives Cornmunigram 

15. City-Wide Mapping 

16. Work Release Center 

17. Planned Parenthood 

18. Community Care Clinic 

19. Close-out of Urban Renewal 

~0. Contingencies 

BUDGET 

$180,000.00 

$110,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$75,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$36,000.00 

$40,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$35,000.00 

$90,604.00 

$60,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$16,000.00 

$12,601.00 

$11,000.00 

$32,795.00 

$1,004,000.00 

4 

. 

~ -

j 

[?, -·- -- .C.OM~;,,;,TY ·.;;VH OPMENT OUDGET i -_ _fl_A'·"'"•''"' L-_;_:_.:_~_ .:_.:_:__ 
·~;-

Indiana I ~~::QGRAM ""'" Cr;f:;, ·;:;c"nlnnminoton 

'Yfi' E. PROG"'M ,,cy,vm A"OU'<' 

. '· '' 'OP • ·. : $1 
0 "-"-

' PUBLIC WORKS. F ACIL!Tl ES, SITE IMPAOVEME NTS -~-f49 '": L ! ooo• 

• i ' B·<.nnn DEMOLITION, F1E'"ABlll1"ATIQN 

' I REHAlltLITA1'•0r>. LOANS ANo GRo>.NTS . ; 21.n nnn 

.. i SPECIAL PROJEC-:'S FOR ELOERL Y AND 
i -

'· ; PORCO" OP "'·'TAC :NOOMo -

' ' ' , o• "" Peoeoen 
. ?.onn 

.. .. ' ~ OF PUB i..!C SERVICES 73 601 

"· 
· .. . . -

. "· I ' OF URBAN RENEWAL PAOJEC't$ ' 11,000 

"· . $ ANQ ' <n nnn 

" PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT D<. nnn 

lA 'ADMINISTRATIVE 1nn cnt 

"· CONTINUATION 0 MODEL CITIES ACTIVITIES -

"· SUBTOTAL I 966 "·' 

"· CONTINGENCI!::S A~O/OR UNSPECIFIED LOCAL OPTION ACTIVITIES (!Yot ro u.~ad 10<:". o{lin-:16'1 32.795.00 
· .. 

"· TOTAL PROGRAM ACTIVITY COSTS 1 ont.nnri 

'· I .... , •. 
F. FOR PROGRAM ACTIVITY COSTS ~ r; ?f:'!~~;;; . jl, 004' 000 

~ ~' '· I '"' ' ' 

' ' ' FOR BUDGET 

.. PROGRAM INCOME: 

•.. SURPLUS FROM UABAN RENEWAL PROJECT SETTl.EMENT 

• I co•N PRom o• 

' UN08LIGATEO FUNDS PRIOR PROGRAM 'I' EAR 

• I mu: 

"0' ,,:::;-, ... ' 
HUO 10\~.S 

no J41 

' 

S PO' "O"AM AOnV'H com 

.......... ... .. " ..... ""·""·""' 

l1 nn.< nnn 

n 

0 

n 

__ .. L 

i 1 ON. OOJL 
. ... "' ............. ,.. · ....• 


